JP \$40.00 75161

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Business Credit, Inc.		01/25/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	High End Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	2105 Gracy Farms Lane	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78758	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75161559	TECHNOBEAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)646-1106

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.646.1103

Email: kturpin@outsourcegc.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn L. Turpin

Address Line 1: 5000 Plaza on the Lake, Suite 175

Address Line 2: Phillips & Reiter

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HIGH END TECHNOBEAM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas G. Hirsh, FirstVicePresident/Coun	
Signature:	/s/Thomas G. Hirsh/s/	
Date:	01/30/2007	
TRADEMARK		

REEL: 003470 FRAME: 0448

900067991

Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Assignment of Technobeam Mark to HES#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment of Technobeam Mark to HES#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003470 FRAME: 0449

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

This Assignment of Mark is dated as of January 25, 2007 (the "Effective Date") by LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and High End Systems, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Assignee"), with reference to the following:

- A. Assignee previously owned the trademark, Technobeam, registered as a word mark with the United States Trademark Office as serial number 75/161559, and all rights associated with the Mark, including all trade dress and trade names associated therewith (the "Mark");
- B. In connection with a security transaction in 1998, Assignee assigned to Assignor a security interest in certain assets of Assignee and Assignee also assigned to Assignor the Mark as part of the security granted in the security transaction; and
- C. All security interests in favor of Assignor in the assets of Assignee have terminated, and Assignor wishes to assign the Mark back to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Transfer and Assignment of Mark. Assignor hereby transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's rights and interests in and to the following:
 - a. the word mark, Technobeam, as a trademark and a service mark;
 - b. the registration of the Mark with the U.S. Trademark Office, serial number 75/161559, and all rights to protect such registration;
 - c. all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to any derivative marks from the Mark; and
 - d. all trade names and trade dress related to the Mark.
- 2. Warranty of Title. Assignor does hereby warrant, represent and agree that, to the best knowledge of Assignor, Assignor is conveying good, absolute and marketable title to the Mark; that this assignment is unconditional and that neither Assignor nor any of its affiliates is retaining any rights in, to or related to the Mark; and that the conveyance of the Mark is valid.
- 3. Further Acts. Each of the parties to this Agreement agrees to take or cause to be taken such further action, to execute, deliver and file or cause to be executed, delivered and filed such further documents and instruments, and to obtain such further consents, as may be necessary or as may be reasonably requested in order to effectuate fully the purposes, terms and conditions of this Assignment of Mark.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003470 FRAME: 0450

4. Successors and Assigns. This Assignment of Mark shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the successor and assigns of Assignor and Assignee, respectively.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee and Assignor have caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

Assignor:

LaSalle Business Credit, Inc.

(now known as LaSalle Business Credit, LLC)

By:

Name: Thomas G. Hirsh

Title: First Vice President/Counsel

Assignee:

High End Systems, Inc.

Bv:

Name:

Frank W. Ger

TitlA.

2

REEL: 003470 FRAME: 0451

RECORDED: 01/30/2007